
City of Dover 

Vendor Submission List 
       
       RFP Number: 22-0019EL                  RFP Opening: August 4, 2023 @ 2:00 pm 

       

       Title: Decontamination and Demolition of the McKee Run Generating Station 

 

Vendor Name Contact Name Address E-Mail Address Phone Number 

Brandenburg 
Industrial Service 

Company 
Christopher Pulido 

501 W Lake Street, Suite 204, 
Elmhurst, IL 60126 

pulchr@brandenburg.com 
312-528-1135(O) 
312-287-8821(C) 

Control Demo Joseph Bolowski 
PO Box 269 

Bayonne, NJ 07002 
anieves@controldemo.net 

201-435-6900 (O) 
201-538-2124 (M) 

FE Grp / FDR Group Vanessa Willett 
200 E. Randolph Suite 5100 

Chicago, IL 60601 
vwillett@fegrp.com 248-830-6783 (M) 

GSD Companies Robert Conway 
16628 Market St 

Channelview, TX 77530 
robert.conway@gsdcompanies.com 

281-459-1500 (O) 
248-310-8585 (M) 

Index Excavating Michelle Brogan 
5720 E. Schaaf Rd. 

Independence, OH  44131 
 

mbrogan@indexc.com 
bids@indexc.com 

216.446.3582 (O) 
216.244.1367 (M) 

Keller NA - RECON 
Todd King 
Erik Berry 

16825 Northchase Drive, Ste. 450, 
Houston, TX 77060 

 
todd.king@keller-na.com 
erik.berry@keller-na.com 

 

Eric 
406-240-6662 

Mayer Pollock Steel 
Corp 

Joe Gilberto 
PO BOX 759 

Pottstown, PA 19464 
jpg@mayerpollock.com 

610-323-5500 
610-420-9082 (M) 

 

National Salvage Karen True 
6755 S.Old SR37, 

Bloomington, IN 47401 
 

karen.true@nssccorp.com (812) 823-4213 

Neuber Jeff LaRiviere 
1100 Grosser Road, Suite C 

Gilbertsville, PA 19525 
jeff@neuberenv.com 

610-933-4332 (o) 
x102 

484-302-5022 (d) 
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North American 
Dismantling Corp 

Jennifer McMullen 
P.O. Box 307 

Lapeer, Michigan 48446 

 
jmcmullen@nadc1.com 

 
800-664-3697 

Perdomo of NY 
Todd K. Scharf Jr 

 
202 West 40th Street, 15th Floor 

New York, NY 10018 

 
tscharf@perdomoofny.com 

 
(571)-218-9183 

RE Pierson 
Tyler Chroniger 

 
426 Swedesboro Road  
Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 

tchroniger@repierson.com 
(856) 624-6148 (O) 
(609) 743-7169 (M) 

Reclaim Co 
Sandeep Murthy 

 

200 8th Street 
Fairmont, WV-26555 

sandeep@reclaimco.com 
304-366-7070  

(Exn. 209) 

Renascent Inc Bryce Wylie 
555 Marriott Dr, Suite 315 

Nashville, TN 37214 
bwylie@renascentinc.com  

615-432-4505 (O) 
615-596-6366 (M) 

S&R Corp Steven Ploof 
706 Broadway Street 

Lowell, MA 01854 
sploof@sandrcorp.com 978-441-2000 

Spirtas Worldwide Nick Thomas 
10121 Paget Drive 

St. Louis, Missouri 63132 
 

nick.thomas@spirtasworldwide.com +1.603.312.9242 

Total Wrecking Nicholas Loncto 
PO BOX 326 

BUFFALO, NY 14231 
nloncto@totalwrecking.com 716.692.2002 
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